- Cattle market 

- Other than permitted 

and permissible  

4.4.5 Industrial Zone 

The Industrial Zone in the Master Plan expands 

employment and value addition while 

remaining separate from residential areas. The 

total industrial area is one hundred and twenty-

two (122) acres within the Economic Zone, 

consisting of sixty-one (61) acres of existing 

clusters and a sixty-one (61) acre New Industrial 

Estate. The estate is located outside the ring 

road on the left side of National Highway N-5, 

contiguous with the trade and commerce